Tier

North Carolina Department of Revenue

William S. Lee Tax Credits
Creating Jobs
Processed in Calendar Year 2002

Name No. of New Jobs
ARCHITECTU 9
ATLANTIC CORPORATION OF WILMI 8
BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES, INC. 68
FINELINE INDUSTRIES EAST, INC 50
HALCORE GROUP, INC. 28
HOARD JOSEPH S 17
HOME LIFE CARE, INC. 13
MACHINE & WELDING SUPPLY 2
MAGNOLIA MFG CO 26
MICRO AUDIOMETRICS CORPORATIO 2
OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC. 33
PHOENIX LUMBER CO 20
RAILROAD FRICTION PRODUCTS CO 14
RESER'S FINE FOODS INC 71
SOUTHERN CONCRETE MATERIALS, 1
SOUTHERN CONCRETE MATERIALS, 12
SOUTHERN CONCRETE MATERIALS, 4
THE GATES CORPORATION 30
TOPTOBACCOL P 28
WELDON STEEL CORP 4

Total for Tier: 1 440
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, INC. 65
BRODER BROS CO 25
BUCKEYE LUMBERTON INC. 6
CARPENTER CONTRACTORS OF AMER 13
CONOPCO, INC. 30
D. B. TEXTILES, INC. 2
EAGERTON PLUMBING CO. INC. 46
GAYLORD INC 4
GAYLORD, INC. 3
HOMANIT USA, INC. 111
HYDRAULIC VALVE DIV 42
INTERIOR WOOD SPECIALTIES, IN 6
OLDHAM SAW CO INC 67
PUROLATOR PRODUCTSAIR FILTRA 7
REDMAN HOMES, INC. 41
TRIANGLE BRICK COMPANY 15
VEEDER ROOT OF NC 54
WESTERN FORGE CORPORATION 196
WILLAMETTE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5

Total for Tier: 2 748

June 10, 2004

lof 6

Eligible Credit
Amount

112500
100000
850000
625000
350000
212500
162500

33000
325000

25000
544500
250000
231000
887500

12500

94000

50000
375000
350000

50000

5640000

520000
100000

24000
104000
120000

8000
184000

16000
12000
444000
336000
24000
268000

28000
164000

60000
216000
784000

40000

3452000

Tax Research Division

North Carolina Department of Revenue



Tier

Name

ADVANCED INTERNET TECHNOLOGIE
AMERICAN & EFIRD, INC.

ARMADA, INC.

BUCKEYE LUMBERTON INC
BURLAN CORPORATION

CAROLINA PAPER CONVERTERS
CONCRETE SUPPLY CO.

COPELAND CORPORATION

COTT BEVERAGE SUSA INC
DESIGN WORKSHOLDING

DSM DESOTE

EATON AEROQUIP INC.

EON LABS MANUFACTURING, INC
FIBER COMPOSITES

FIBER COMPOSITESLLC

GALEY & LORD INDUSTRIES, INC.
GREGORY POOLE EQUIPMENT COMPA
GULF STATES PAPER CORPORATION
INDUSTRIAL FABRICATORS, INC
INDUSTRIAL FABRICATORS, INC
JACKSON PAPER MANUFACTURING C
KCSINTERNATIONAL INC.

LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC

LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC

LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC

MAGNUM MANUF

MASTERBRAND CABINETS, INC.
MERCK & CO., INC.

MOTOR PRODUCTSINC

MOUNT OLIVE PICKLE COMPANY, |
PATE-DAWSON COMPANY

RED VALVE COMPANY, INC
RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL
RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL
ROYAL HAROLD J

ROYAL WILLIAM K

ROYAL PARK UNIFORMS, INC.
ROYAL PARK UNIFORMS, INC.
SOUTHCO DISTRIBUTING CO
SOUTHCO DISTRIBUTING CO

THE TIMKEN COMPANY

THE TORRINGTON COMPANY
VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA

Total for Tier:

June 10, 2004

20f 6

No. of New Jobs

20
30
16
37
14

167
157
195
205

41
10

10

120

3 1518

Eligible Credit
Amount

60000
90000
48000
111000
42000
3000
7000
153000
135000
276000
33000
9000
135000
12000
12000
42000
3000
74000
3000
6000
3000
501000
471000
585000
615000
21000
301000
123000
70000
12000
42000
63000
360000
126000
9000
9000
6000
6000
70000
63000
12000
159000
21000

4902000
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Tier

Name

ABBOTT LABORATORIES, INC.
ACCUCOPY OF GREENVILLE
AMERICAN LAFRANCE CORPORATION
BSH HOME APPLIANCES CORP

BSH HOME APPLIANCES CORPORATI
CAROLINA'S CHOICE BY WILLIAMS
COATINGS AND ADHESIVES CO
COATINGS AND ADHESIVES CO
COATINGS AND ADHESIVES CO
CONCRETE SUPPLY CO.

COX NORTH CAROLINA

GATE CONCRETE PRODUCTS CO.
GODWIN JAMES P

GREGORY POOLE EQUIPMENT COMPA
GULF STATES PAPER CORPORATION
HOF TEXTILES, INC.

JULIUS BLUM INC.

LVD CORP.

MACHINE & WELDING SUPPLY
MADDUX SUPPLY COMPANY
METRICS, INC.

NEWTON INSTRUMENT CO

NEWTON INSTRUMENT CO

NEWTON INSTRUMENT CO
NOVOZYMES NORTH AMERICA, INC.
NYPRO CAROLINA INC.
OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC PRODUC
PACKAGING CORPORATION OF AMER
PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATI
REFRIGERATED BOXES, INC

REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORP
S& W READY MIX CONCRETE COMP
SANTA FE NATURAL TOBACCO CO
SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US)

THE HON COMPANY

THE MITCHELL GOLD CO.

UNIFI MANUFACTURING, INC.
VICTAULIC COMPANY OF AMERICA
VICTAULIC HOLDING COMPANY, LL
VICTAULIC HOLDING COMPANY, LL
WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.
WHEATSTONE CORPORATION
WINTERVILLE MACHINE WORKS, IN

Total for Tier:

June 10, 2004

3of 6

4

No. of New Jobs

74
9
60
103
46

N N N o1 ©

26

17

85
193

272

10

2377

Eligible Credit
Amount

370000
45000
60000

515000

210000

9000
5000
7000
7000
2000
95000
26000
10000
1000

17000
5000

85000
965000
5000
1000
7000
42000
73000
98000
6000
123000
16000
4000
5000
7000
915000
144500
20000
35000
1000
61000
272000
2000
1000
1000
1000
10000
5000

4289500
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Tier Name

ABB AUTOMATION INC.

AJNOMOTO USA INC

ANALOG DEVICES, INC.

APBI INC.

BANK OF AMERICA TECHNOLOGY AN
BANNER PHARMACAPS INC.
BICUSA, INC. (BIC CONSUMER P
BILL DAVIS RACING, INCORPORAT
BIOGEN INC

BIOMERIEUX, INC.

BLUEPHOENIX SOLUTIONS USA
BORGWARNER TURBO SYSTEMSINC.
BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMP
BROOKS EQUIPMENT CO

CAROLINA STEEL CORPORATION
CAROLINA STEEL CORPORATION
CAROLINA STEEL CORPORATION
CATERPILLARINC.
CATERPILLARINC.

CISCO SYSTEMS SALES & SERVICE
CLARKE AMERICAN CHECKS, INC.
CLARKE AMERICAN CHECKS, INC.
CLARKE AMERICAN CHECKS, INC.
CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION
COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.
CONCRETE SUPPLY CO.

CONCRETE SUPPLY CO.

CONCRETE SUPPLY CO.

CONCRETE SUPPLY CO.
CORNING INCORPORATED

CORNING INCORPORATED

CREE, INC.

CROSSLOGIC CORPORATION
CROSSLOGIC CORPORATION
CROSSLOGIC CORPORATION
CYCLE GROUPINC.

DEERE & COMPANY

DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION
EDWARD VOGT VALVE CO

EISAI INC.

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC
ELECTRONIC DATA MAGNETICS, IN
ETRIALS, INC.

FAMILY DOLLAR, INC.

FAMILY DOLLAR, INC.

FIRST CHARTER NATIONAL BANK
FIRST CHARTER NATIONAL BANK
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
FLOW SCIENCES, INC.

FRISBY AEROSPACE, INC.

June 10, 2004
40f 6

Eligible Credit

No. of New Jobs Amount

25 12500
5 2500
117 58500
70 35000
1 5500
55 27500
11 5500
8 36000
126 63000
6 3000
43 21500
31 15500
90 125000
11 5500
10 5000
15 67500
1 4500
57 28500
97 436500
235 117500
94 47000
48 24000
% 48000
12 6000
110 55000
1 4500
12 6000
2 9000
5 22500
1105 552500
482 241000
264 132000
5 22500

7 31500

7 31500
15 7500
76 38000
42 189000
12 54000
21 10500
12 6000
14 63000
19 9500
42 21000
58 29000
50 177000
% 48000
257 1156500
1 500
51 25500

Tax Research Division
North Carolina Department of Revenue



Tier

Name

GENERAL PARTS, INC.

GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC
HAHT SOFTWARE, INC.

HATTERAS NETWORKS, INC.
HAYWARD POOL PRODUCTS, INC.
HEARST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
INSPIRE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
JOHN DEERE TURF CARE, INC.

JOHN DEERE TURF CARE, INC.

KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORA
KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORA
KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORA
LEGACY CLASSIC FURNITURE, INC
LEMANS CORPORATION
LENDINGTREE, INC.
LONESOURCE.COM, INC.

LUTRADUR CORPORATION

LVL7 SYSTEMS, INC.

MACHINE & WELDING SUPPLY
MAYFLOWER GLASS

MEDIA EVOLVED, LLC

MEDTEC, INC.

MERIX BIOSCIENCE, INC.

MILKCO, INC.

MORRIS COMMUNICATION CORP

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALSINC.
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALSINC.

NATIONAL TEXTILESLLC

NATUZZI AMERICAS, INC.
NETOCTAVE, INC.

NITRONEX CORPORATION

NOEL VENTURES, LLC
NOMACORCLLC

NORTH CAROLINA SERVICES CORPO
NOVARTISANIMAL HEALTH US, IN
NOVO NORDISK PHARMACEUTICAL |
OAKWOOD ACCEPTANCE CORP
OPTICAL EXPERTS MANUFACTURING
ORNAMENTAL MOULDINGSINC
OWENS & MINOR MEDICAL, INC.
PP G INDUSTRIES, INC.

PAMA FURNITURE INC
PEOPLECLICK.COM, INC.
PEOPLECLICK.COM, INC.
PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY O
PHILIP MORRIS INCORPORATED
PINNACLE FILMS, INC.

PLYMOUTH PRINTING CO. INC.
PUROLATOR FACET, INC.

QUINTILES TRANSNATIONAL CORP.
R.J REYNOLDS TOBACCO COMPAN

June 10, 2004

50f 6

No. of New Jobs

28
7
63
26
108

16
10
65
14
23
30
27
10

13
25
24

11
23

16
13

21
1
36
21
38
38
22

100

11

19

12

42
89

[¢)]

[ee]

20

21
197

Eligible Credit
Amount

14000
31500
31500
13000
54000
32000
8000
5000
56500
63000
103500
135000
13500
5000
21500
6500
12500
12000
18000
5500
103500
4000
8000
58500
4500

28000
31500

10500
49500
18000
10500
12055
19000
11000
4500
50000
5500
9500
1500
36000
6000
13500
21000
400500
2500
32000
0

10000
3000

10500
686500

Tax Research Division

North Carolina Department of Revenue



Tier

Name

RAFLATAC, INC.
RELIANCE ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL
RF MICRO DEVICES, INC.

SARA LEE CORPORATION
SASINSTITUTE INC.

SASINSTITUTE INC.

SCHAEFER SY STEMS INTERNATIONA
SCYNEXIS CHEMISTY & AUTOMATIO
SEALY INC

SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CO
SLICKEDIT INC.

SMART ONLINE, INC.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATIO
SOLECTRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONCRETE MATERIALS,
SOUTHTECH ORTHOPEDICS INC
SQUARE D CO

STEELCASE INC.

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
STRUCTURAL STEEL PRODUCTS COR
SUIZA DAIRY

SUIZA FLUID DAIRY GROUP HOLDI
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC
TEKELEC

THE CONCORD

THE OHIO MATTRESS COMPANY LIC
THE PANTRY, INC.

THE STEEL NETWORK, INC.

TLV CORPORATION

TOGETHERSOFT CORPORATION
TOMSED CORPORATION

TRIVIRIX INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TUBE SPECIALTIES CO., INC.
ULTIMUS, INC.

UNITIVE ELECTRONICS, INC.

US CONEC LTD.

VERITAS SO

VF PLAYWEAR INC

WINSTON PRINTING COMPANY

Total for Tier:

Grand TOTAL:

June 10, 2004

60of 6

No. of New Jobs

116
4
246
10
125
195
10
15
12
126

732
512

71
38
17

135

8253
13326

Eligible Credit
Amount

58000
2000
123000
5000
62500
97500
5000
7500
6000
63000
4500
500
366000
256000
31500
3000
4500
35500
19000
8500
0

0
67500
35000
6000
1000
134500
3500
500
130500
4000
1000
90000
4000
11500
27500
45000
20000
85500

8272055
26555555

Tax Research Division

North Carolina Department of Revenue



